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              Words from the Woods! 

             Friday 3rd March 2019 

 

Dear parents, 
Welcome back to our final term for this academic year! I was hoping that summer was 
on its way but, as I write this newsletter, it is raining and I have had to put the heating 
back on!  
 
May Day celebrations 
Let’s hope the weather improves ready for our annual May Day celebrations on Friday 
10th May at 2.30pm. The children have been working hard on their performances and 
the PTA will be providing refreshments at the end, for a small donation. 
 
Mrs Alvarez 
Mrs Alvarez will be leaving at the end of this half term to 
prepare for the arrival of her baby. We would like to invite 
you all to a special leaving assembly on Friday 17th May, 
followed by tea and cake with Mrs ALvarez. 
Mrs Alvarez official last day will be Friday 24th May. Miss 
Holmes will be Class 3 teacher from the start of the new 
academic year. In the meantime, I will assume the role as 
class teacher and Mrs Croft will be extending her teaching 
commitment in Class 2. 
 
Class letters 
Your child’s summer term class letters are now available and can be found on the 
school website http://www.cadmoreendschool.org under pupils. Please take a look as 
there is useful information about what will be taught and expectations during the 
summer term. 
 
Photographer 
The photographer will be in on Friday 17th May to take class and whole school photos. 
Please make sure that your child is wearing the correct uniform, with any hair 
accessories in the correct colour! 
 
 
I hope you all have a lovely bank holiday weekend (fingers crossed for the weather) 
and look forward to seeing you all on Tuesday 7th May. 
 
Best wishes, 
Mrs D Groom 
Headteacher 

Upcoming Events 
(New/changed) 

 
Fri 10.5.19 May Pole 
celebrations 2.30 – 4.00 
Mon 13.5.19 Year 6 SATS 
week 
Fri 17.5.19 Mrs Alvarez 
leaving assembly followed by 
tea and cake. 9.00 – 10.00 
Fri 17.5.19 Whole school and 
class photos 
Mon 20.5.19 – Fri 24.5.19 
Class 4 residential 
Mon 20.5.19 Year 2 SATS 
week 
Tue 4.6.19 NSPCC workshops 
Fri 7.6.19  Year 6 trip Quests 
and Questions 
Fri 21.6.19 Praise in the Park 
Tue 2.7.19 Transition Day 
Thu 11.7.19 Sports Day 
Fri 12.7.19 Reports out 
Tue 16.7.19 KS2 production – 
Troy Story 1.30pm 
Wed 17.7.19 Whole school 
trip to Tring’s National History 
Museum 
Thu 18.7.19 KS2 production – 
Troy Story 6pm 
Fri 19.7.19 Year 6 leavers 
party 
Tue 23.7.19 Leavers assembly 
at Church 12.30 – 1.30 
Last Day finishing at 1.30pm  
 

Term Dates 
INSET Days 
3.6.19, 24.7.19, 2.9.19, 3.9.19,  
 
Open                          Close  
 
Summer Term 2019 
Wed 24.4.19        Fri 24. 5. 19 
Tue 4.6.19             Tue 23.7.19 
 

Autumn Term 2019 
Wed 4.9.19           Fri 25.10. 19 
Tue 4.11.19         Thu 19.12.19 
 

http://www.cadmoreendschool.org/

